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Decisions Under the Customs Acts 

THE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information : 

164 (4) 
165 (2) 
448 (3) 
-448 (3) 

Tariff 
Item No. 

100 (1) 

164 (4) 

164 (4) 
164 (4) 

448 (3) 

448 (3) 

448 (3) 

Tariff Item No. 

Springs 

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF 

ANAESTHETICS
Frezan 

Decision 

Hatmakers' materials, other kinds, etc.-
Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plain black oak leaf braid and 

mohair braid, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in making hats and caps 

Bows for attachment to hat leathers 
Flexoid peaks 

B.P. General 

Record No. 

227-4/247/2 

227-5/51/-

227-5/51/-
227-5/51/-

Dimethyl phthalate when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him for approved 
manufacturing purposes-

3% 3 % 227-4/495/-

Approved-
(a) As a plasticiser in making paints, var

nishes or plastics. 
Flying machines-

The under-mentioned materials and parts, 
etc., on declaration, etc.

Clips and Circlips 
Ferrules 
Gaskets 
Grommets 
Nipples 
Plugs, blanking and drain 
Spacers 
Terminals, other than electric 

Springs-
Bushes of the following kinds declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him only in 
making laminated undercarriage springs 
for motor vehicles-

( a) Steel and rubber. 
(b) Steel and bronze. 
(c) Wholly of steel, including split seam 

bushes. 
(d) Wholly of bronze, including split seam 

bushes. 

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS 

Tariff Item No. Goods 

3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 

3% 

164 (4) 
164 (4) 
164 (4) 
100 (1) 

Bo:ws, hat leather attachment. 
Braid, mohair. 

164 (4) 

164 (4) 

Anaesthetic 
Flexoid peaks. 
Frezan. 
Mohair-

Braid. 
Peaks

Flexoid. 

PART III-DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED 

Decision 

3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 

25% 

Braid or lace, gold or silver ... hats and caps. (See revised decision.) 
Cap peaks. 
Dimethyl phthalate. (See revised decision.) 

. . Bushes of ... motor vehicles. (See revised decision.) 

227-2/38/19 

227-3/360/3 

1227 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1957. 

(Tariff Order 227) J. P. D. JOHNSEN, Comptroller of Customs. 


